
Liberty (1-1) -vs- The Citadel (1-1)
2/14/2026 at Charleston, S.C. (Joseph P. Riley, Jr.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Gibson (1-0)
Loss: Decker-Petty, Aydan (0-1)
HBP: August, Tyler, Decker-Petty, Aydan, Bryce Coulter, Michael Gibson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Klingler First: Anthony Greene Third Base: Nicholas Katchur 
Start: 5 pm ET   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 739   Weather: Clear, 57 deg., 6mph ESE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Liberty 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 2
The Citadel 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 4 5 1

Liberty 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marsh, Tanner ss 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
DeCandido, Riley 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Drumm, Ryan rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Barone, Nick lf 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Sorenson, Jaxon 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hvidsten, Kyle c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaffe, Jordan dh 3 0 0 1 0 2 4
Grabowski, Dylan 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Campos, Josh cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Lucas, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    August, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Decker-Petty, Aydan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 5 9 9

2B: Barone, Nick (2); Grabowski, Dylan (1); Campos, Josh (1)
SF: Jaffe, Jordan (1)
SB: Marsh, Tanner (1)
HBP: DeCandido, Riley (1); Drumm, Ryan (1)
E: Hvidsten, Kyle (1); Grabowski, Dylan (1)
DP: 1

The Citadel 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aryan Patel 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Phillips Daniels c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
TJ Anderson lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Hunt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miles Barbrey dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carson Hodges 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Lane Tobin ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Lively cf 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
Jayden Williams rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Bryce Coulter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 5 4 0 8 2

2B: Aryan Patel (1)
SB: Carson Hodges (1); Matthew Lively (1); Jayden Williams (1)
CS: Lane Tobin (1)
HBP: Lane Tobin (1); Jayden Williams (1)
E: Lane Tobin (1)
DP: 1

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas, Jaxon 4.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 15 15 7 2 59
August, Tyler 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 3 51
Decker-Petty, Aydan (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 21
Totals 5 4 4 0 8 0 0 2 0 28 30 8 6 131

The Citadel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Coulter 5.0 2 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 16 21 8 4 85
Michael Gibson (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 2 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 2 76
Totals 5 3 3 5 9 2 0 2 0 31 39 11 6 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 1st LIB CIT
Marsh, T. walked (3-1). 0 0
DeCandido, R flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Drumm, R. struck out swinging, hit into double play c unassisted, interference (1-2); Marsh, T. out on the
play. 0 0

The Citadel - Bottom of 1st LIB CIT
Patel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Daniels flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
Anderson struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Liberty - Top of 2nd LIB CIT
Barone, N. walked (3-2). 0 0
Sorenson, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Hvidsten, K. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Barone, N. out at second p to 2b. 0 0
Hvidsten, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jaffe, J. flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0

The Citadel - Bottom of 2nd LIB CIT
Hunt flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0
Barbrey singled up the middle (2-2). 0 0
Hodges singled through the right side (1-1); Barbrey advanced to third. 0 0
Tobin popped up to p (1-0). 0 0
Hodges stole second. 0 0
Lively singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); Hodges scored; Barbrey scored. 0 2
Lively stole second. 0 2
Williams flied out to cf (3-2). 0 2

Liberty - Top of 3rd LIB CIT
Grabowski, D flied out to lf (3-2). 0 2
Campos, J. doubled down the lf line (1-0). 0 2
Marsh, T. reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2). 0 2
DeCandido, R reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Marsh, T. out at second 1b to ss; Campos, J. advanced to
third. 0 2
Drumm, R. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); DeCandido, R out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 3rd LIB CIT
Patel grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 2
Daniels flied out to cf (1-1). 0 2
Anderson flied out to lf (0-2). 0 2

Liberty - Top of 4th LIB CIT
Barone, N. doubled to right field (1-1). 0 2
Sorenson, J. walked (3-2); Barone, N. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Hvidsten, K. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Sorenson, J. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Jaffe, J. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2); Barone, N. scored. 1 2
Grabowski, D fouled out to 1b (1-2). 1 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 4th LIB CIT
Hunt struck out swinging (2-2). 1 2
Barbrey grounded out to ss (0-2). 1 2



Hodges struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 5th LIB CIT
Campos, J. struck out looking (0-2). 1 2
Marsh, T. popped up to 2b (1-0). 1 2
DeCandido, R hit by pitch (1-1). 1 2
Drumm, R. flied out to cf (2-2). 1 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 5th LIB CIT
August, T. to p for Lucas, J.. 1 2
Tobin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 1 2
Lively struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Williams singled up the middle (3-2). 1 2
Williams stole second. 1 2
Patel struck out looking (3-2). 1 2

Liberty - Top of 6th LIB CIT
Gibson to p for Coulter. 1 2
Barone, N. walked (3-2). 1 2
Sorenson, J. flied out to rf (3-2). 1 2
Hvidsten, K. struck out looking (1-2). 1 2
Jaffe, J. struck out swinging (0-2). 1 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 6th LIB CIT
Daniels struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Anderson grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 2
Hunt grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 2

Liberty - Top of 7th LIB CIT
Grabowski, D struck out looking (2-2). 1 2
Campos, J. flied out to cf (2-2). 1 2
Marsh, T. grounded out to p (1-2). 1 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 7th LIB CIT
Barbrey grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 2
Hodges popped up to ss (1-1). 1 2
Tobin hit by pitch (2-2). 1 2
Tobin out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2

Liberty - Top of 8th LIB CIT
DeCandido, R struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Drumm, R. hit by pitch (1-0). 1 2
Barone, N. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); Drumm, R. scored. 2 2
Sorenson, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
Hvidsten, K. walked (3-0). 2 2
Jaffe, J. struck out looking (2-2). 2 2

The Citadel - Bottom of 8th LIB CIT
Decker-Petty to p for August, T.. 2 2
Lively struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
Williams hit by pitch (1-1). 2 2



Patel doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on the throw, scored on an error by c, 2 RBI (2-2);
Williams scored. 2 4
Daniels reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2). 2 4
Anderson grounded into double play 3b to ss to 1b (1-1); Daniels out on the play. 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 9th LIB CIT
Grabowski, D doubled down the rf line (1-2). 2 4
Campos, J. singled to third base (0-2); Grabowski, D advanced to third. 2 4
Marsh, T. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Campos, J. out at second 3b to 2b; Grabowski, D scored. 3 4
Marsh, T. stole second. 3 4
DeCandido, R struck out looking (3-2). 3 4
Drumm, R. flied out to rf (0-1). 3 4

The Citadel - Bottom of 9th LIB CIT


